

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	243-	2022	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Eme	Emergency Ordinance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/4/2	2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/21	/2022			Final action:	3/21/2022	
Enactment date:	3/21	/2022			Enactment #:		
Effective date:	3/24	/2022					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Human Resources, or other appropriate director, to apply for and accept one or more grants from the Cleveland Foundation to place approximately ten Public Service Fellows in various departments for a period of one year.						
Sponsors:	Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 243-2022-Ap Ac grant from Cleveland Foundation for fellows, 2. 243-2022 Exec. Summary - Cleveland Foundation						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
3/21/2022	1	City Cou	ncil		app	proved	Pass
3/7/2022	1	City Cou	ncil		rea	d and referred to administrative revi	ew
AN EMEDCEN		אווחסר	NCE Ant	horiz	ing the Direct	or of Uuman Dagauraag or ot	han ann anniata

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Human Resources, or other appropriate director, to apply for and accept one or more grants from the Cleveland Foundation to place approximately ten Public Service Fellows in various departments for a period of one year.